503425760 08/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472395

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
AMY WRIGHT				08/06/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	FLORID,	FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES			
Street Address:	5600 US	5600 US 1 NORTH			
City:	FT. PIEF	FT. PIERCE			
State/Country:	FLORID.	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	34946	34946			
Property Type		Number			
		61736028			
Application Number:	1	4104569			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: (407		407)926-7720			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		079267726		viciii.	
Email: kath		athy ticcuc@inlowfl.com			
		athy.tissue@iplawfl.com			
Correspondent Name	e: T	IMOTHY H. VAN DYKE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: T 3	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 190 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250	0		
Correspondent Name	e: T 3	IMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: T 3 C	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 190 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: T 3 C NUMBER:	MOTHY H. VAN DYKE 90 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e: T 3 C NUMBER:	INOTHY H. VAN DYKE 90 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 10669-161	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: T 3 C NUMBER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 990 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 10669-161 TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: T 3 C NUMBER:	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 90 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 10669-161 TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE /Timothy H. Van Dyke/	0		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: T 3 C NUMBER: R: 6GN#page1.5	TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE 890 N. ORANGE AVE., SUITE 250 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 10669-161 TIMOTHY H. VAN DYKE /Timothy H. Van Dyke/ 08/06/2015 tif	0		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, The undersigned, with an address as given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-MALARIAL COMPOUNDS FROM MARINE NATURAL PRODUCTS, for which a provisional application for U. S. Letters Patent was filed December 12, 2012, as Serial No. 61/736,028 and a non-provisional application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on December 12, 2013 as U.S. Serial No. 14/104,569.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees or its designee;

WHEREAS, the Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 5600 US 1 North, Fort Pierce, FL 34946, is to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted there from in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said Florida Atlantic University Board of Trustees, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR

Signature: Amy Wright

Florida Atlantic University 777 Glades Road Boca Raton, FL 33431

Witnessed by Signature rman

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 8-6-15

Date: 8/6/15